## PROF. M.S. SWAMINATHAN National Agricultural Science Library ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute New Delhi-110012

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

F. No. 1-1/Lib/2023-24/FIJ

The Director, ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute (ICAR-IARI), New Delhi invites bids from reputed firms/agencies in India for the supply of foreign and Indian Journals at Prof.M.S.Swaminathan N.A.S Library, ICAR-IARI, Pusa, New Delhi-12.

Tenders have to be submitted online only on GeM Portal. The details of submission are as follows:-

Sl. No.	Description	Date	Time
1.	Tender publishing	08.11.2023	
2.	Bid submission start	08.11.2023	4:30 P.M.
3.	Bid submission closing	18.11.2023	5:00P.M.
4.	Bid opening	18.11.2023	5:30P.M.
5.	GeM tender ID: GEM/2023/B/4185261		

An amount of Rs. 1,90,000/-(Rs. One Lakh Ninety Thousand Only) towards EMD should be deposited in the form of DD/Pay Order/FDR in favor of Director, ICAR-IARI payable at New Delhi.

Asstt.Admn.Officer

Date: 08.11.2023